

**Electronically Filed
Supreme Court
SCPW-24-0000464
30-AUG-2024
01:41 PM
Dkt. 26 MEO**

SCPW-24-0000464

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

PUBLIC FIRST LAW CENTER,)	ORIGINAL PROCEEDINGS
)	1FFM-24-0000018
Petitioner,)	1FFM-24-0000019
)	
vs.)	
)	PETITION FOR A WRIT OF
THE HONORABLE MATTHEW J.)	PROHIBITION AND WRIT OF
VIOLA, Senior Judge of the Family)	MANDAMUS
Court of the First Circuit,)	
)	FAMILY COURT OF THE FIRST
Respondent.)	CIRCUIT, STATE OF HAWAII
)	
)	The Honorable Matthew J. Viola,
)	Family Court of the First Circuit,
)	State of Hawaii
)	
)	
)	

**FATHER ISAAC KALUA III'S RESPONSE TO PETITION
FOR A WRIT OF PROHIIBITION AND WRIT OF MANDAMUS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. <u>APPLICABLE AUTHORITIES</u>	1
II. <u>PERTINENT FACTS</u>	4
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	6
A. <u>PETITIONER MISCHARACTERIZES THE BASIS OF THE COURT'S DECISION</u>	6
B. <u>THE DECISION IN KEMA V. GADDIS SUPPORTS NON-DISCLOSURE OF THE RECORDS BEING REQUESTED</u>	7
C. <u>PETITIONER IS ABLE TO APPEAL THE DECISION</u>	10
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE	PAGE
<u>A.C. v. A.C.</u> , 134 Hawai'i 221, 339 P.3d 719 (2014)	3
<u>Dacoscos v. Dacoscos</u> , 38 Haw. 265 (1948)	3
<u>Doe v. Doe</u> , 98 Hawai'i 144, 44 P.3d 1085 (2002)	3
<u>Fisher v. Fisher</u> , 111 Hawai'i 41, 137 P.3d 355 (2006)	3
<u>In re Guardianship of Doe</u> , 93 Hawai'i 374, 4 P.3d 418 (App. 2000)	3
<u>In Re Jane Doe, Born on December 15, 1982</u> , 99 Hawai'i 522, 57 P.3d 447 (2002)	2
<u>Kema v. Gaddis</u> , 91 Haw. 200, 982 P.2d 334 (1999)	7, 8, 9, 10
<u>Santosky v. Kramer</u> , 455 U.S. 745, 102 S. Ct. 1388, 71 L.Ed.2d 599 (1981)	2
<u>Straub Clinic & Hospital v. Kochi</u> , 81 Haw. 410, 917 P.2d 1284 (1996)	11
<u>Waldecker v. O'Scanlon</u> , 137 Hawai'i 460, 375 P.3d 239 (2016)	3
<u>Woodruff v. Keale</u> , 64 Haw. 85, 637 P.2d 760 (1981)	2
HAWAI'I REVISED STATUTES	
HRS §346-10	1
HRS §346-11	4
HRS §578, et. seq.	1
HRS §578-15	1
HRS §578-15(b)(1)	1
Chapter 587A	1, 8
HRS §587A-2	1
HRS §587A-20	11, 12

	PAGE
HRS §587A-21(d)	2
HRS §587A-28(e)(5)	2
HRS §587A-30(b)(7)	2
HRS §587A-31(c)(2)	2
HRS §587A-33(a)(3)	2
HRS §587A-34(h)(1)	3
HRS §587A-40(a)	1

HAWAII RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE

Rule 4	10
--------	----

HAWAII FAMILY COURT RULES

Rule 1.3(a)(18)	10
Rule 81(a)	10
Rule 81(a)(16)	10
Rule 81(f)	10
